

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-86:2470	Version:	1	Name:	Appreciation to William Evans and renaming of park to William Evans Memorial Park	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/15/1986			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	9/15/1986	
Title:	RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS APPRECIATION TO WILLIAM EVANS FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND ITS CITIZENS AND TO RE-NAME THE PARK LOCATED ON LOGAN AND MCDANIEL AS THE "WILLIAM EVANS MEMORIAL PARK"					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	City Council Commendations, Mayor's Commendations					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/1986	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS APPRECIATION TO WILLIAM EVANS FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND ITS CITIZENS AND TO RE-NAME THE PARK LOCATED ON LOGAN AND MCDANIEL AS THE "WILLIAM EVANS MEMORIAL PARK"

Whereas, Mr. William Evans served the City of Jonesboro and the Community and responded with excellent and untiring service.

Whereas, the City Council desires to make this resolution a part of the permanent record,

Whereas, the City Council recognizes the outstanding service William Evans rendered to the City of Jonesboro and its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the work and dedication of William Evans be remembered and appreciated by the naming of the park located at Logan and McDaniel as the William Evans Memorial Park.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1986.